
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC. 

AND THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 
FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR SISTER LAKES STORMWATER RETROFIT 

 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, having its offices at 301 E. Huron St. 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 ("City"), and Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) a Michigan Corporation with its address at 2200 Commonwealth Boulevard, Suite 
300, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 agree to amend the professional services agreement for the 
Engineering Design Services for Sister Lakes Stormwater Retrofit executed by the parties dated 
September 19, 2016 as follows: 
 
 

1) Article III.A, Services, is amended to read as follows: 
 

The Contractor agrees to provide Engineering Design Services ("Services") 
in connection with the Project as described in Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1. 
The City retains the right to make changes to the quantities of service within 
the general scope of the Agreement at any time by a written order. If the 
changes add to or deduct from the extent of the services, the contract sum 
shall be adjusted accordingly. All such changes shall be executed under the 
conditions of the original Agreement. 

 
 

2) Article V.A, Compensation of Contractor, is amended to read as follows 
 

The Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth in Exhibit B and Exhibit 
B-1. Payment shall be made monthly, unless another payment term is 
specified in Exhibit B, following receipt of invoices submitted by the 
Contractor, and approved by the Contract Administrator. Total 
compensation payable for all Services performed during the term of 
this Agreement shall not exceed $22,397. 

 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties executed 
September 19, 2016, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment and 
are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included 
herein. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





EXHIBIT A-1 

Services 

ECT will provide topographical survey to the north of the SD-5 outfall in the area shown in the image 
below. ECT will also provide extended wetland delineation to the north of the outfall within the area 
shown below. 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B-1 

Compensation of Contractor 

Total compensation payable for all services described in Exhibit A-1 shall not exceed $2,400. 

 




